Withdrawal 06.12.2023 40.000.000 - IBRD  
Total Loans Extended   160.625.000 110.625.000    

NOTES TO THE PROJECT FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 

7- INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT (“IBRD”) 
Loan 

IBRD agrees to lend to the Borrower the amount of two hundred fifty million Dollars (USD 
250.000.000), as such amount may be converted from time to time through a Currency Conversion 
(“Loan”), to assist in financing the Borrower's Respective Part of the Project. 

8- Subsequent Events 

None.